Pursuant to this option, Buyer may purchase the Additional Property during 

the Option Period by delivering written notice to Seller of its intent to exercise said option.  The 

price for Additional Property purchased from May 31, 2023, through November 30, 2023, shall 

be Three Hundred Eighteen Thousand Three Hundred and Eighty-Five Dollars ($318,385.00), 

payable to Seller in full within thirty days of Buyer’s written notice to Seller of its intent to 

exercise the option.  As consideration for the option, within five (5) days of Closing, Buyer shall 

pay Seller the sum of $ 25,000.00 (the “Additional Property Deposit”), which amount shall apply

[...]

Buyer shall cooperate with Seller in determining what if any improvements will be 

necessary. Such improvements shall be completed by Seller at its sole expense within 365 days 

of Closing. 

Item # 14.

4818-3309-2385.SA604-004 

5 

5. Purchase Price.  The Purchase Price for the Property is Four Hundred Seventy-

Two Thousand Dollars ($472,000.00), which amount does not include the optional $25,000 per 

building/structure for Buyer financial participation for City Sewer System improvements as 

provided in Subparagraph 2.d. Within five (5) business days of the date hereof, Buyer shall 

deliver an earnest money deposit in the amount of $ 50,000.00 (the “Deposit”) to the Closing